No.2 2026 E

TIMETABLE OF CHURCH SERVICES

at the Intercession of the Holy Virgin
Russian Orthodox Church, Cabramatta

Sunday 22nd February Cheese-fare Sunday. (Forgiveness Sunday).

DIVINELItUrgY ... 9.00 am

Vespers, asking for forgiveness ................ it 6.00 pm
Monday  23rd February Start of Great Lent.

Matins, hours, typica, VESPEr'S . ..o v vt 8.00 am

Great compline with the Great Canonof . Andrew ................ 6.00 pm
Tuesday  24th February Matins, hours, typica, VESPEr'S . ..o vt 8.00 am

Great compline with the Great Canonof . Andrew . ............... 6.00 pm
Wednesday 25th February  Matins, hours, typica, vesperswith Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts . .8.00 am

Great compline with the Great Canonof . Andrew . ............... 6.00 pm
Thursday 26th February Matins, hours, typica, VESPErS .. ... e s 8.00 am

Great compline with the Great Canonof . Andrew .. .............. 6.00 pm
Friday 27th February Matins, hours, typica ... e 8.00 am

Vesperswith Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts, blessing of kolivo .. ... 6.00 pm
Saturday  28th February St. Theodore Saturday.

DIVINELITUrgY oot 8.30 am

All-night vigil ... e 6.00 pm
Sunday 1st March 1st Sunday of Great Lent. Sunday of Orthodoxy.

DIVINELITUrQY oottt e 9.00 am

Vespers, 1st passia (Gospel according to . Matthew ch. 26,27) ... ... 6.00 pm
Tuesday  3rd March MatinS . .. 6.00 pm
Wednesday 4th March Hours, typica, vesperswith Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts . . ..... .. 8.30 am
Friday 6th March MaliNS ... e 6.00 pm
Saturday ~ 7th March Saturday of the Dead.

DivineLiturgy, reQUIEMSENVICE . ... ..ottt 8.30 am

All-night vigil ... 6.00 pm
Sunday 8th March 2nd Sunday of Great Lent. St. Gregory Palamas.

DIVINELItUrgY ..o e 9.00 am

Vespers, 2nd passia (Gospel according to . Mark ch. 14,15) ........ 6.00 pm
10th to 11th March Pastoral conference in Brisbane.
Thursday 12th March MaliNS . ..o e 6.00 pm
Friday 13th March Hours, typica, vesperswith Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts . ........ 8.30 am

MaliNS . ..o e 6.00 pm

Saturday  14th March Saturday of the Dead.
Divine Liturgy, reqUIEMSEIVICE . .. ..ottt 8.30 am
All-night vigil, raisingoftheCross ....................coiiunt. 6.00 pm



Sunday 15th March
Tuesday  17th March
Wednesday 18th March
Friday 20th March
Saturday  21st March
Sunday 22nd March
Wednesday 25th March

Thursday 26th March

Friday 27th March
Saturday  28th March
Sunday 29th March
Tuesday  31st March
Wednesday 1st April

Thursday 2nd April

Friday 3rd April

Saturday  4th April

Sunday 5th April

3rd Sunday of Great L ent. Veneration of the Holy Cross.
Divine Liturgy with archbishop serving.

ROMCAmalechoir sings. ..., 9.00 am
Vespers, 3rd passia (Gospel accordingto . Lukech. 22,23) ......... 6.00 pm
MaLinS . .. 6.00 pm
Hours, typica, vesperswith Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts . ... ... .. 8.30 am
MaliNS . ..o e 6.00 pm
Saturday of the Dead.

DivineLiturgy, reQUIEMSEIVICE . ... ..ottt e 8.30 am
All-night vigil . ... 6.00 pm
4th Sunday of Great Lent. St. John of the Ladder.

Holy 40 Martyrs of Sebaste

DIVINELITUrgY oottt 9.00 am
Vespers, 4th passia (Gospel accordingto &. Johnch. 18,19) ......... 6.00 pm
Matinswith the Great Canonof . Andrew ...................... 6.00 pm
Great Canon of St. Andrew.

Hours, typica, vesperswith Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts . ... ... .. 8.30 am
Namesday of Fr. Rostislav Gan.

Matins with the akathist to the Mother of God ... .................. 6.00 pm
Laudation of the Most Holy Mother of God.

DIVINELITUrgY oottt 8.30 am
General clean-up of Churchandgrounds ........................ 10.00 am
All-night vigil . ... o 6.00 pm
5th Sunday of Great Lent. St. Mary of Egypt.

DIVINELITUrgY oottt e 9.00 am
General Unction (annointingwithail) ........................... 6.00 pm
MatiNS . ..o e e 6.00 pm
Hours, typica, vesperswith Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts . ... ... .. 8.30 am
MaLinS . .. 6.00 pm
Hours, typica, vesperswith Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts . ... .. ... 8.30 am
Confession of school children . ........... ... ... ... . i, 5.30 pm
MatiNS . ..o e 6.00 pm

Lazarus Saturday. Communion of Russian School.

Children's choir sings.

DIVINELITUrgY oottt e 8.30 am
All-night vigil ... 6.00 pm

Entry of Our Lord into Jerusalem (Pam Sunday).
Divine Liturgy (non-daylight savingtime) ........................ 9.00 am
MaliNS . ..o e 6.00 pm



